

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 662,
2 Page 19, Section 565.002, Line 54, by deleting the word "and"; and

3
4 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 56, by deleting the words "charter school;" and
5 inserting in lieu there of the following

6 "charter school; or

7 (m) A sports official assaulted at a sporting event while the sports official is performing his
8 or her duties as a sports official or as a direct result of such duties. A sporting event shall include all
9 levels of competition. A sports official shall include, but not be limited to, a judge, linesman,
10 official, referee, or umpire. To qualify as a sports official, a person shall be trained and certified or
11 registered as such by an organization engaged in the education, training, and certifying or registering
12 of sports officials."; and

13
14 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
15 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____